
Pharmacy Technical Advisory Committee (PTAC) 
Agenda 

Tuesday, November 5, 2019  
9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. EDT 

 
Department for Medicaid Services Conference Room, 6th Floor, CHR Building 

275 East Main St Frankfort, KY  40601 
 
 

 Call to Order, Welcome & Introductions  
 

 Approval of Minutes/Report from the September 17, 2019 PTAC Meeting  
 Clarification:  page 7, line 18 – Mark Glasper responded “Certainly”, but Chris Palutis 

then asked to add information on what kyhealthnet is used for and comments reference 
Mr. Glasper instead 

 Clarification: kyhealthnet web address is www.kymmis.com 
    

 Roundtable Report out on Current State of Affairs 
 Department of Medicaid 

 
 Copays – can amount member has paid out of pocket toward quarterly max be 

communicated during adjudication or on kyhealthnet portal (Currently only shows 
whether the patient has met the cost share amount each quarter)?  

• Feedback on accuracy of data from pharmacists 
 

 SB 5 Data Report Release – Update if needed 
 

 340B Policy Update 
 

 MCO Contract RFP/Open enrollment 
 

 CareSource 
 New ID cards for Humana Medicaid (to start 1/1/2020) 

 
 Aetna (defer CPESN update to next meeting if April Cox out of town for this meeting) 

 
 WellCare 

 
 Anthem 

 Ingenio Rx Go Live 10/1/19 
 

 Passport 
 

 PTAC Committee Members 
 
 



 Follow Up on Previous Agenda Items     
 
 Pharmacist reporting immunizations to KYIR update 
 DMS Quality Strategy – how can pharmacists in KY help? 

 
 New Business/Takeaways  

 
 Reports and Recommendations from the PTAC to the MAC 

 
 Other Business  

 2020 PTAC draft 2 meeting schedule: 
     

Pharmacy TAC Meeting (DRAFT) MAC Meeting (DRAFT) 
Tuesday 2/4/20 9:30-11 am Thursday 1/23/20  
Tuesday 4/21/20 9:30-11 am Thursday 3/26/20 
Thursday 6/30/20 9:30-11 am Thursday 5/28/20 
Thursday 8/4/20 9:30-11 am Thursday 7/23/20 
Thursday 10/6/20 9:30-11 am Thursday 9/24/20 
Tuesday 12/1/20 9:30-11 am Thursday 11/19/20 

 
 Next Steps                     

 Next MAC Meeting November 21, 2019 10 a.m. - 12:30 p.m., Capitol Annex Room 125- 
Appointment of PTAC Member Representative at the MAC Meeting. 
 

 Next PTAC Meeting Date: 2020 (subsequent MAC meeting January 23, 2020) 
 

 Adjourn 


